Thermal Management and
Electro Mechanical Solutions
ETC Alliance is a design and provider of electronic packaging solutions. We specialize in highly
engineered solutions in a variety and broad range of industries and market segments.
With over 35 years of experience in electronic technology, ETC Alliance has built connections
to amyriad of electronic high tech projects. FromMilitary to customer, wework top provide the
best solutions at the best value.
If you are working on integrating Power, Interconnect, or signal integrity, we can help with your

ROD STYLES
SPESIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATIONS - ZIF III
Z 3 A 3 7 S B - 3 - B N L
ZIF II DESIGNATION
TOP ASSEMBLY OPTION
A = Assembly B = Kit SPRING FINISH
U = Unplated
B = Black Cadmium
N= Nickel
SPRING MATERIAL
B = Be Cu
ROD TYPE
1
2
3
7
S
Z
= Pin Drive, Aluminium Rod 4.5" Max
= Pin Drive, Stainless Steel
= Slot Drive, Stainless Steel 3.75" Max
= 3/16 Hex Drive, Stainless Steel
= Type 7 With Painted Indicator
= 1/8" Socket Head Cap, Stainless
Rod w/ Painted Indicator
TOP ASSEMBLY OPTION
S = Screw Mounting (2-56)
B = No Holes
HOUSING FINISH
B = Black Anodize U = Unplated R = Chemical Film
R = Right Hand Part
L = Left Hand Part
I = 2-56 Helical Insert (Locking)
M = Screw Mounting (M3x.05)
LENGTH OF HOUSING ASSEMBLY
15
22

or screwdriver slot
(2)
ORDERING INFORMATIONS - STANDARD ZIF
Z A S 1 1 1 - 062 - 15 R * - B B U
ZIF DESIGNATION
ASSEMBLY OPTION
A = Assembly K = Kit SPRING PLATING
U = Unplated
B = Black Cadmium
N= Nickel
ROD PLATING
B = Black Anod. Aluminium Rods
P = Passivated, Steel Rods
Housing Plating
B = Black Anodize
U = Unplated
R = Right Hand Part
L = Left Hand Part
Assembly Length in .5" Increments x 2
Ex: 7.5" = 15
*All assembled ZIFs must have a left or right designation.
Any kit with a 1/4 inch hexhead drive must have a left or right designation.
Visual identification slot painted yellow.
R = Chem. Film
ROD ASSEMBLY
1 = Pin Drive, Aluminium Rod (6" Max.)
2 = Pin Drive, Steel Rod
3 = Slot Drive, Steel Rod (4.5" Max.)
4 = 1/4 Hex Drive, Aluminium Rod
7 = 3/16 Hex Drive, Steel Rod
S = 3/16 Hex Drive, Steel Rod
Z = 1/8" Socket Head Cap, Steel Rod
MOUNTING METHOD
HOUSING SERIES
B = Brazed
S = Screw 4-40
M = Metric Screw (M3x0.5)
1 = Without Pins
SPRING SERIES
1 = Current Design
BOARD THICKNESS (±.005 Max.)
.031" .050" .062" .084" .093" .125"
2 = With .062x.040
Extended Aluminium Index Pins
1
1
1
ROD STYLES
ZIF HOUSING DIMENSIONS
LENGTH
DESIGNATION
SPRING
LENGTH
A
±.005
NO. OF
MNTG.HOLESB C D
4-40 MOUNTING HOLES
E F G H J
03 1.5 1.50 2.75 - .50 1.25 - - - -
04 1.5 2.00 21.00 - 1.00 1.75 - - - -
05 1.5 2.50 21.25 - 1.50 2.25 - - - -
06 3 3.00 3.75 1.5 2.00 1.50 2.75 - - -
07 3 3.50 31.00 1.5 2.50 1.75 3.25 - - -
08 3 4.00 31.25 1.5 3.00 2.00 3.75 - - -
09 4.5 4.50 30.75 3.0 3.50 2.25 4.25 - - -
10 4.5 5.00 41.00 3.0 4.00 1.75 3.25 4.75 - -
11 4.5 5.50 41.25 3.0 4.50 2.00 3.50 5.25 - -
12 6 6.00 40.75 4.5 5.00 2.00 4.00 5.75 - -
13 6 6.50 41.00 4.5 5.50 2.25 4.25 6.25 - -
14 6 7.00 41.25 4.5 6.00 2.50 4.50 6.75 - -
15 7.5 7.50 52.25 3.0 6.50 2.00 3.75 5.50 7.25 -
16 7.5 8.00 52.50 3.0 7.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 7.25 -

individual components, please refer to the ZIF identification number
guide shown above. Custom ZIF retainers will be assigned special
part number identification.
Cage code : 9RPB3 patents held by CTS Corp, ETS Alliance licensee of ZIF products 2023 . contact us for detail specifications and
confirmation of layout specific parameters and any customization requests.
0.31"
.79mm
0.94"
2.39mm
.400"
10.16mm
.050"
1.27mm
0.75"
1.90mm
.400"
10.16mm
0.62
1.57mm
.063"
1.60mm
.400"
10.16mm
0.84"
2.13mm
0.63"
1.60mm
.422"
10.72mm
0.93"
2.36mm
.079"
2.01mm
.447"
11.34mm
.125"
3.17mm
.082"
2.08mm
.478"
12.11mm
BOARD
THICK K REF L MAX
DESIG. FIG. NO. MATERIAL
ROD TYPE
MAX. SPRING LENGTH
ZRA 1 1 aluminium 6 inches
ZRA 3 2 steel 4.5 inches
ZRA 4 3 aluminium 10.5 inches
ZRA 7 4 steel 10.5 inches
ZRAS1 4 steel 10.5 inches
ZRA 2 1 steel 10.5 inches